# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI ONOMOTO	05/21/2015
SHIMA NAKANISHI	05/21/2015
HIDEKI KAWACHI	05/21/2015
TETSUYA JIGAMI	05/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1008253

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655502

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 577-7000

**Email:** LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7889/136226	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOIS FORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Lois Ford/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503366746 REEL: 035907 FRAME: 0114

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. **7889/136226** 

# NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of	Ten Dollars (\$10.00) a	ınd other good and valu	iable consideration pa	iid to each of
the undersigned, to wit:			·	

INSERT	(1) Hiroshi ONOMOTO	(2) Shima Na	AKANISHI
NAME(S) OF	(3) Hideki KAWACHI	(4) Tetsuya.	IIGAMI
the receipt and sufficassign(s) and transfe	-	owledged by the undersigne	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd.		
ITAME(S) OF	of 1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiy	voda-ku Tokyo 1008253 Jai	nan
& ADDRESS(ES)_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	10.000.00000000000000000000000000000000	
the invention and all a	upplications including any divisions, vn as: OPTICAL ARTICLE, AND MOLD PRODUCTS for which the undersigned executions.	continuations, substitutes, re MOLD USED IN PROD ON METHOD	es of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in issues, and reexaminations thereof; and all UCTION OF OPTICAL ARTICLE, s Patents of the United States of America:
(Complete	(A) ⊠ even date herewith (B) □ on		
line A, B and/or C)	` '	/	filed
willful false statement (5) years, or both; AND the undo said Letters Patent to the AND the undo AND the undo erepresentatives, deeme	in the aforesaid Declaration is punish ersigned hereby authorize(s) and requishe said ASSIGNEE, for its interest a ersigned agree(s) that the attorney of lersigned hereby agree(s) to testify a dessential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIG	nable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by uest(s) the United States Commis ASSIGNEE, its successors, record in said application shall and execute any papers for ASINEE'S full protection and title	application. I hereby acknowledge that any fine or imprisonment of not more than five assigns and legal representatives; hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal e in and to the invention hereby transferred.
	y or desirable for recordation of this  INVENTORS		WITNESSES
	DShi ONOMOTO DNOMOTO	May 21, 2015	Teruta Ishimary
2) Shi'n Name: Shima N	na NAKANISHI AKANISHI	May 21, 2015	Teruta Ishimaru
3)		May 21, 2015	Teruta Ishimaru
Name: Hideki K	AWACHI		
Hideki	KAWACHI		

PATENT REEL: 035907 FRAME: 0115

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(Continued from page 1)

## LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
4) _ Name:	Tetsuga Jigami Tetsuya JIGAMI	May 21, 2015	Teruta Ishimari
5) _			
6)			
7) _ Name:			
8) Name:			
9) _ Name:			
10)			

PATENT REEL: 035907 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 06/25/2015

INSERT

Name:

NAME(S) OF

INVENTOR(S)

 $(6)_{-}$ 

(7)\_

(8)\_ (9)\_ (10)\_